included in the calculation of common equivalent shares during 2003 and 2002,
respectively. Diluted earnings per share also exclude the antidilutive effect in
2003 and 2002 of 5.6 million shares that would be issued upon exercise of the
outstanding warrants associated with the PIERS units, as the Company could
repurchase more shares than it issues with the exercise proceeds.

   81

   Note 19 COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

The following table presents the components of the Company's accumulated other
comprehensive income for the years ended December 31, 2004, 2003 and 2002 (in
thousands):

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004:

   TAX (EXPENSE)
   BEFORE-TAX AMOUNT   BENEFIT   AFTER-TAX AMOUNT
   -----------------   -------------   ----------------

Foreign currency translation adjustments:
   Change arising during year   $   24,635   $   15,455   $  40,090
Unrealized gains on securities:
   Unrealized net holding gains arising during the year   143,280   (47,219)   96,061
   Less:  Reclassification adjustment for net gains
   realized in net income   29,473   (7,429)   22,044
   -----------------   -------------   ----------------
   Net unrealized gains   113,807   (39,790)   74,017
   -----------------   -------------   ----------------
   Other comprehensive income   $  138,442   $  (24,335)   $ 114,107
   =================   =============   ================

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003:

   BEFORE-TAX AMOUNT   TAX EXPENSE   AFTER-TAX AMOUNT
   -----------------   -------------   ----------------

Foreign currency translation adjustments:
   Change arising during year   $   81,363   $   (28,477)   $   52,886
Unrealized gains on securities:
   Unrealized net holding gains arising during the year   109,887   (38,176)   71,711
   Less:  Reclassification adjustment for net losses
   realized in net income   5,360   (1,539)   3,821
   -----------------   -------------   ----------------
   Net unrealized gains   104,527   (36,637)   67,890
   -----------------   -------------   ----------------
   Other comprehensive income   $   185,890   $   (65,114)   $   120,776
   =================   =============   ================

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002:

   TAX (EXPENSE)
   BEFORE-TAX AMOUNT   BENEFIT   AFTER-TAX AMOUNT
   -----------------   -------------   ----------------

Foreign currency translation adjustments:
   Change arising during year   $   10,467   $   (3,664)   $   6,803
Unrealized gains on securities:
   Unrealized net holding gains arising during the year   139,795   (47,698)   92,097
   Less:  Reclassification adjustment for net losses
   realized in net income   (14,651)   3,893   (10,758)
   -----------------   -------------   ----------------
   Net unrealized gains   154,446   (51,591)   102,855
   -----------------   -------------   ----------------
   Other comprehensive income   $   164,913   $   (55,255)   $   109,658
   =================   =============   ================

A summary of the components of net unrealized appreciation of balances carried
at fair value is as follows (in thousands):

YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31,   2004   2003   2002
   -----------------   -------------   ----------------